TRITON COLLEGE BOARD POLICY

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, DISTRICT 504

BUSINESS SERVICES

SECURITY OF BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICY 3517 ADOPTED: 01/22/1991 AMENDED: 12/17/1991 AMENDED: 05/18/1993 AMENDED: 01/24/2023

There will be a Triton College Police Department. It will serve to protect students, personnel, facilities, furniture, and equipment. The Police Department will be supervised by the Vice President of Business Services. All individuals employed as law enforcement personnel by the Triton College Police Department shall be sworn peace officers in the State of Illinois.

Periodic security and safety inspections will be made per a schedule to be approved by the Vice President of Business Services.

The Police Department will work in close cooperation with the River Grove Police and Fire Departments.

The Police Department will report all loss or damage to facilities and grounds to the Vice President of Business Services.

The Police Department will supervise the College's fleet of vehicles for professional and/or business purposes. No personal use of College vehicles will be permitted.